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中彰国际集团有限公司

SINOSI GROUP CORPORATION 

中彰国际有限公司

SINO SURPLUS INTERNATIONAL LTD.

中彰石化有限公司

SINOSI OIL & CHEMICAL LTD.

中彰华源科技有限公司

SINOSI SCI-TECH BEIJING CO., LTD.

中彰众邦经贸有限公司

SINOSI TRADING BEIJING CO., LTD.

中彰国联贸易有限公司

SINOSI INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LTD.

中彰宝利阳光科技发展有限公司

SINOSI BAOLY SOLAR ENERGY DEVELOPMENT LTD.

中彰冶金设备有限公司

SINOSI METALLURGICAL EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.

赛诺硅业有限公司

SINO SILICA BEIJING CO., LTD.

赛诺石英有限公司

SINO QUARTZ BEIJING CO., LTD.

赛诺天马信息技术有限公司

SINO TEAM INF-TECH BEIJING CO., LTD.

硅业在线

WWW.WINDOSI.COM
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Ceramic 1

Ceramic 5

Ceramic 8

Ceramic10

剩磁
Br

磁感矫顽力 
Hc

Gauss

2300

3800

3850

3850

Oersteds

1860

2400

2950

3100

内禀矫顽
iHc

Oersteds

3250

2500

3050

3300

最大磁能积 
BH (max)

MGOe

1.05

3.4

3.5

> 3.5

密度

g/cm3

4.8

4.8

4.8

4.8

工作温度 

oC

450

450

450

450

牌号
Grade
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双梁桥式起重机15t/3.2t L =16.5m
+10.500

单梁起重机5t L =12.00m

4
3
3
7

设备安装时三根电极的极心圆偏差不得大于10mm,电极的垂直度不得大于5mm 

设备对地绝缘电阻应大于0.5兆欧
冷却水系统安装完毕后应进行耐压试验，压力0.45Mp，保压15min不得有渗漏。
液压系统安装完毕后应按液压系统原理图要求进行耐压试验。
安装检查完毕后电极上下升降1700mm 要求升降平稳自如。

电极行程限位由现场调整后安装。

安装时应保证把持筒和电极同心，电极升降灵活可靠。    
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把持器系统
液压站

短网

水冷系统
排烟系统

出铁系统
变压器

钢平台
烧穿器

捣炉机
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双梁桥式起重机
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Kран одиночной балкой
Single girder overhead crane

Kранодиночнойбалкой
Single girder overhead crane

Tехнический параметр дуговой печи
         Technical parameter

Parameter

Transformer primary side 
voltage

Normative capacity of 
transformer of the furnace

Transformer secondary 
side voltage

Secondary Common 
Voltage

Secondary Common 
Current

Secondary side 
voltage progression

electrode diameter

central electrode diameter

Diameter of firebox

Depth bunker 
of furnace

Diameter of bunker

Height of the 
bunker of furnace

Height of low hood of 
aspirator

Speed of the movement of 
electrode

Route of electrode

Tехническиезапросы
Technical demands
1、При монтажом устройствапогрешность расстояния между 
центральными окружностями электродовне более 10мм,степень 
перпендикулярности электрода не более 5мм.
1、During installation of the device, deviation of distance between the center of 
three electrodes can be no more than 10mm. Degree of perpendicularity can be 
no more than 5mm
2、При монтажом ручаться трубка держателя и электрота имеют одного 
центра.лифт электрода подвижной и устойчивый
2、During installation, make sure cylinder and the electrode are 
kept at the same axis, while electrode can move up or down 
reliably and accurately.
3、Электросопротивление устойство-земли изоляции должно 
быть более чем 0,5ΜΩ.
3、Insulation resistance of device to ground must be 
higher than 0,5 ΜΩ
4、После монтажа системы охлаждения должно быть вести пробу 
давлениевыносливую,с давлением 4.45Мр, поддерживать 15мин без водотечения
4、After installation of the water cooling system must be performed pressing-down test 
with the pressure 0.45Mp,must be keep up 15min without seepage.
5、После монтажа гидравлической системы должно быть вести пробу 
давлениевыносливую,в соответствии с чертёжом положения гидравлической 
системы.
5、After installation of hydraulic pressure system, pressing-down test must be 
performed according to the diagram of hydraulic pressure system. 
6、После монтажа и проверки устройства,электроды должно быть двигаться 
вверх и вниз ровно и свободно
6、After installation and testing,  electrode could be moved up 
and down steadily and freely by 1700mm.
7、Ограничить положение хода электродов 
должен определить после проверки.
7、Position limit of the route of electrode 
must be done after on-site inspection.

 single girder overhead crane

double girder overhead crane

pulsator

transformer

 tapping system

perforator

steel platform

 hydraulic 
pressure station

system of electrode holder

conductor

Smoke evacuation system

water cooling system

furnace body

No No Blueprint Name

Tag 
标记

Material Qty. Total 总计

Wetght

QTY.
数量

Design 设计

Standard 标准

Data 日期

Data 日期

Total Page   共 张

Scale 比例Wetght  重量Qty.数量

Notes 备注

Proofing 校准

Technology 工艺

Check 审核

Approval 批准

File No.文件号 Signature 签字 Blueprint tag 图样标记

Single set 单件

Side view layout drawing
立面布置图

Tрансформaтор

Transformer
Transformer

Tрансформaтор

Page  of     第 张

序号 图号 名称 材料 数量 (KG)重量

SINOSI GROUP
  中 彰 国 际



Total 5 pages

电炉基础图

电炉基础预埋件（安装时用水平仪找平,平面高度误差±2mm）

出铁车轨道基础预埋件

-0.690

预埋钢板 150x300x16

12600KVA
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Нагрузка каждой 
верхней части 
закладной части 2т

Нагрузка 
каждой 
верхней 
части 
закладной 
части 2т

Закладная стальная плита Базовая закладная часть колеи 
жлезо-выпускающей телешки

Базовая закладная часть базы электронной печи(при 
монтажом ровнять нивелиром, погрешность высоты 
горизонтальной поверхности +2mm)

Закладная стальная плита

Базовый чертёж электронной печи

No Blueprint Name Material Qty. Notes

Load of each upper part of 
the embedded parts 2 ton.

Load of each upper 
part of the 
embedded parts 2 
ton.

Load-based of electric furnace 
level 450t

Embedded steel plate
Basic embedded parts of the 
track of taphole car

Basic embedded parts of electric furnace(when installing, seek 
balance with the leveling instrument, deviation of the level of flat 
surface +2mm)

Embedded steel plate

Basic blueprint of electric furnace
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Fe

Al203

SiO2

P

S

Mn

64.5% Min, Rejection below: 63% 

2% Max 

3%-5% Max

0.06% Max

0.003 % Max

0.10% Max

Moisture

Size

+1 mm

- 0.15mm

8% Max at 105 degrees Centigrade 

+10mm: 5% Max 

80% Min 

10 % Max



Cr2O3

SiO2

Cr:Fe Ratio

Al2O3

MgO

FeO

S 

P

Size

  48 % min 

6 % max 

2.9:1 min

12 % max

18 % max

13 % max

0.004 % max

0.005 % max

0 - 6 mm 

47 % min 

6 % max 

2.7:1 min

12 % max 

18 % max

13 % max

0.004 % max

0.005 % max 

Item

Mn

Fe

Al2O3

SiO2

P

BaO

LOI

Moisture

Expected(%)

45.8

3.2

7.6

4.7

0.05

2.0

11

8.0

Guaranteed(%)

44.0min

4.0max

8.5max

5.5max

0.06max

3.0max
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Rockefeller Center Plaza 1230 Avenue of the Americas, 7

February 20, 2008
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

We, GENERAL OIL COMPANY INC. (GENERAL OIL) now are

pleased to appoint SINOSI OIL & CHEMICAL LTD. (SINOSI OIL)

to be as the Exclusive Agent of GENERAL OIL in the Territory of

Great China Region (China) for selling of the crude and refined oil

and related materials and products according the Agreement between

GENERAL OIL and SINOSI OIL.

Please advise if you require any additional or specific authorization

letters/communications relative to the rights held by SINOSI OIL for the

GENERAL OIL in China market.
Sincerely Yours,For and on Behalf of

GENERAL OIL COMPANY INC.

Daniel A. Gallardo
President/CEORockefeller Center Plaza

1230 Avenue of the Americas

Seventh FloorNew York, NY 10020
United States of AmericaDG/lc

c.c.: Board of Directors
LegalCommercial

THFloor, New York, NY 10020 U.S.A.

(646) 756-2656 (212) 380-1208 Fax: (775) 269-7023 - YAHOO ID & SKYPE ID: GENERALOILUSA

E-mail: contactus@generaloilcompany.com Website: http://www.generaloilcompany.com
Rev. 002-2007
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